

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Crews to Reengrossed House Bill No. 77 by Representative Turner

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, delete "5029(B)(3)(b)(iii)" and insert "5029(B)(3)(b)(ii) and (iii)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 5, delete "(B)(1)(e)," and insert "(B)(1)(e) and (3),"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 9, after "credits;" and before "to provide for" insert "to provide for an additional test for purposes of determining initial award eligibility for certain students;"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 13, delete "5029(B)(3)(b)(iii)" and insert "5029(B)(3)(b)(ii) and (iii)"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 15, delete "(B)(1)(e)," and insert "(B)(1)(e) and (3),"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 5, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

(3) A student who graduates from a nonpublic school as provided in R.S. 17:5021 and is otherwise eligible for an award pursuant to this Chapter shall qualify if he earns the minimum score on the 1990 version of the ACT provided for the applicable award level in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection or an equivalent concordant value on any enhanced or revised version of such test, the SAT, or the Classic Learning Test.

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"(ii) For a student qualifying for an initial TOPS-Tech or Opportunity Award for the 2008-2009 award year or thereafter pursuant to this Subsection, the student shall have a composite score on the 1990 version of the ACT which is at least two points higher than that required by R.S. 17:5024(B) for the particular award or an equivalent concordant value on an enhanced or revised version of such test, ~~or on the SAT, or the Classic Learning Test.~~"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 6, delete line 15 and insert "of such test, ~~or on~~ the SAT, or the Classic Learning
3 Test."